JUDGING SCHEDULE

BARRIE KENNEL
and OBEDIENCE
CLUB INC.

ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

Saturday, August 3, 2019
Sunday, August 4, 2019
Monday, August 5, 2019

TREE NURSERY SPORTS PARK
2231 Nursery Road
Minesing ON L9X 1AS8

Due to limited space, no long term parking of
crates or tables under the tent permitted

SUMMARY

Sat. Sun. Mon.
Group 1 58 69 47
Group 2 31 25 22
Group 3 59 66 37
Group 4 15 23 18
Group 5 31 30 25
Group 6 44 42 40
Group 7 _36 38 _34

274 293 223
Limited Shows 51 66 8
Baby Puppies 26 30 23
Veterans 15
Altered 8 6 4
Brace 5
Team 3
Sweepstakes 12 36
Specialties 32 38

411 484 258




SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Soares

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
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2:50 pm. 7
1

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Alt - Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

BP - Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Alt - CK.C. Spaniel
Pug

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese

Italian Greyhound

BP - Italian Greyhound
Papillon

BP - Papillon

Alt - Papillon
Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boxer
BP - Boxer

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Seow

8:30 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
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10:15am. 7
8

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Brace - Whippet
Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet
Pointer (GSH)

4-1-1-1
1-2
2-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-2
0-2
1-1-0-1
0-1
1-2-1-0
0-1
1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-4-1-1
1-1

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-3-0-3

0-0-2-0
0-4-2-4
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-0

3-3-0-1
4-4-0-0

10:55 a.m.
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BP - Pointer (GSH)
BP - Ret (Chesapeake)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Alt - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Irish R&W)

Brace - Setter (Irish R&W)

Team - Setter (Irish R&W)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)

Ret (Golden)

Team - Ret (Golden)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard

10:30 a.m.

5
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
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2:35 p.m.
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Bull Terrier (Min)

BP - Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

Alt - Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

BP - Black Russian
Brace - Black Russian
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
BP - Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

BP - Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn
Kuvasz

Mastiff

BP - Mastiff
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0
0-1
2-0-3-0
2-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-1
2-2-1-2

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
5-8-2-1

1-2-2-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1
0-3-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
3-4-2-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
5-7-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-2

0-2-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0



SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Paradis 1 Brace - German Shepherd 1
1 Team - German Shepherd 1
1:30 pm. 1  Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 2:20p.m. 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0 4 Mudi 1-2-0-1
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  1-0 1 BP-Mudi 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 7  Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-2-1
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0 2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0 1 Alt - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 6  Welsh Corgi (P) 2-3-0-1
4 German Shepherd 1-2-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1 Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY., AUGUST 4, 2019
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Paradis 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
5  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-1-1
8:00 am. 7 Barbet 3-3-0-1 1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1
9  Pointer (GSH) 5-4-0-0 1 Alt- Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0
2 BP - Pointer (GSH) 2-0 1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Ret (Chesapeake) 0-1 3 Bulldog 1-2-0-0
5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-0-3-0 2 BP - Bulldog 1-1
9:00 am. 16  Ret (Golden) 5-8-2-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Vet - Ret (Golden) 0-1 Completion of Breeds
3 Ret (NSDT) 0-2-1-0
2 Vet-Ret (NSDT) 1-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. A. Jones
1 Alt-Ret (NSDT) 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 8:00a.m. 1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Vet - Setter (English) 0-1 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
10:00 a.m. 4  Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-0-2 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1
1 BP- Span (Blue Picardy)  0-1 7  Bernese Mtn Dog 2-3-2-0
7  Span (Eng Springer) 1-5-1-0 2 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0
1 BP- Span (Eng Springer)  0-1 1 Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1
1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-0-1-0 1 Alt- Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1
2 Vizsla 0-0-0-2 7  Boxer 0-1-3-3
1 BP- Vizsla 0-1 1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0 3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0
1 Vet- Weimaraner 1-0 9:00 am. 14 Kuvasz 5-9-0-0
9  Ret (Labrador) 4-3-2-0 1 Vet- Kuvasz 0-1
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-0 3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1 9:45am. 16  Doberman Pinscher 5-8-2-1
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 0-1
Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Soares
LUNCH
1:30 p.m. 14  Dalmatian 3-6-3-2 10:30 am. 3  Black Russian 0-2-1-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0 2 Greater Swiss Mtn 0-2-0-0
1 Vet - Dalmatian 0-1 3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0
1 Alt- Dalmatian 0-1 3  Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0 1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-1 Group Judging Upon
4 French Bulldog 0-2-2-0 Completion of Breeds
2:35p.m. 2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1



SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Seow

8:30am. 1 AustCattle Dog 1-0-0-0 8:30am. 6 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-1-1-1
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-1-0 2 Vet- C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1
2 BP- Australian Shepherd  1-1 1 Alt- CK.C. Spaniel 0-1
2 Vet - Australian Shepherd  1-1 2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0 3 Havanese 0-0-1-2
1 Briard 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Havanese 0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0 3 Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-1 3 BP - Italian Greyhound 1-2
5  German Shepherd 1-2-0-2 9:20am. 4 Papillon 1-2-1-0
1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1 1 BP - Papillon 0-1
1 Vet - German Shephedr 1-0 1 Alt- Papillon 1-0
9:30am. 2  Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-1-0 3 Pomeranian 0-2-0-1
4 Mudi 1-2-0-1 1 BP - Pomeranian 1-0
1 BP- Mudi 1-0 5 Pug 2-2-1-0
8  Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-2-1 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-1 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Welsh Corgi (P) 2-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 10:35am. 1  Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 5  Bull Terrier (Min) 1-2-2-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
10:50 am. 2 Basenji 1-1-0-0 1 BP - Cairn Terrier 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-1 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
6  Whippet 0-3-0-3 3 Schnauzer (Min) 1-2-0-0
1 Vet - Whippet 1-0 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
5  Irish Wolthound 1-1-1-2 3 S.CWT. 2-1-0-0
2 Norrbottenspets 1-1-0-0 4 Staff Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0
3 Saluki 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
MONDAY, AUGUST 5, 2019
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Soares 3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0
2 Briard 1-1-0-0
8:00am. 2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
7  Irish Wolfhound 0-3-2-2 5  German Shepherd 1-2-0-2
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0 1 BP - German Shepherd 0-1
5  Whippet 0-2-0-3 10:05am. 2  Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
3 BP - Whippet 1-2 1 Min American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
6  Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-1-1 4 Mudi 1-2-0-1
2 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-1 1 BP-Mudi 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1 5  Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Welsh Corgi (C) 2-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1
9:20am. 1  Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1



MONDAY, AUGUST 5, 2019 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Soares (cont’d) 2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
2 Greater Swiss Mtn 0-2-0-0
11:20a.m. 7 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-0 4 Kuvasz 2-2-0-0
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 0-1 3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
LUNCH 3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
12:10 p.m. 4  Bull Terrier (Min) 1-2-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Min) 1-3-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 S.CW.T. 2-1-0-0 8:30am. 5 Weimaraner 1-0-2-2
4 Staff Bull Terrier 0-3-1-0 1 BP - Weimaraner 1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Alt- Weimaraner 1-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 BP- Span (Eng Springer)  0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Seow 3 Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-0-1
2 BP - Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1
8:30am. 2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0 5  Ret (Labrador) 1-2-2-0
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 9:20 am. 16  Ret (Golden) 5-8-2-1
5  Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-1-2 4 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-0-2-0
1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1 1 BP - Ret (Chesapeake) 0-1
1 Alt- Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0 3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0 8  Barbet 4-3-0-1
4 French Bulldog 0-2-2-0 1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-1 11:10am. 6 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-1-2-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
9:35a.m. 10  Dalmatian 1-5-2-2 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0 2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0 3 Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-1 1 BP - Italian Greyhound 1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Alt- Papillon 1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
10:45a.m. 1  Akita 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Pomeranian 1-0
4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0 5 Pug 2-2-1-0
2 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
1 Alt- Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Black Russian 0-1-1-0 Group Judging Upon
5 Boxer 0-1-2-2 Completion of Breeds
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
ORDER OF JUDGING GENERAL SPECIALS

Best in Show judging will be done in the following order

based on the classes offered each day:

Best Baby Puppy in Show
Best Veteran in Show
Best Altered in Show
Best Brace in Show
Best Team in Show
Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Bred By Exhibitor in Show
Best Owner Handler in Show

Saturday, August 3, 2019 - Ms. Y. Savard
Sunday, August 4, 2019 - Mr. D. Seow
Monday, August 5, 2019 - Mr. G. Soares




LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Paradis

8:30am. 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-1-0

4 Black Russian 0-3-1-0

3  Boxer 0-0-2-1

1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0

7  Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-0

1 Eurasier 1-0-0-0

3 Great Dane 1-2-0-0

3 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-1

9:30a.m. 1  Greater Swiss Mtn 0-1-0-0
12 Kuvasz 5-7-0-0

3 Mastiff 0-3-0-0

2 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-2-0-0

2 Newfoundland 0-0-2-0

1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Soares

1:30 pm. 7 Barbet 3-3-0-1
9  Pointer (GSH) 5-4-0-0
5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-0-3-0
2:20p.m 15 Ret (Golden) 4-8-2-1
3 Ret (NSDT) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
4 Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-0-2
6  Span (Eng Springer) 1-4-1-0
2 Vizsla 0-0-0-2
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
9  Ret (Labrador) 4-3-2-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - EARTHDOGS
MONDAY, AUGUST 5, 2019

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Paradis

10:15a.m. 4  Dachshund (MLH)

1 Dachshund (MWH)

1 Bull Terrier (Min)

1 Manchester Terrier

1 Scottish Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

NORTHERN ONTARIO BOXER CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Curl

11:30 am. SWEEPSTAKES
1 12-18 Month Dog
1 12-18 Month Bitch
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 9 Years and Over Veteran Dog
followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. Y. Savard

9  Boxers 1-1-3-4

Please note: Ms. L. King is unable to judge sweepstakes.
Ms. Mary Curl will judge in her place.

DALMATIAN CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dankner

1:30 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
3 12-18 Month Dogs
1 Junior Puppy Bitch
3 12-18 Month Bitches
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 10 Years and Over Veteran Dog
1 10 Years and Over Veteran Bitch
followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Petit

19  Dalmatian 4-7-4-4
1  BP - Dalmatian 1-0
1 Alt - Dalmatian 0-1
1  Brace
1 Brood Bitch

Jfollowed by: Junior Handling for Dalmatians only
Please note: Mr. J. Richard Millaire is unable to judge
sweepstakes. Mr. Stewart Dankner will judge in his
place.




ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019 - NOON

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Gottdenker

Group 6 3 Juniors, 5 Open

Group 7 1 Junior, 2 Seniors

Group 4 1 Junior

Group 3 1 Junior, 2 Seniors, 2 Open

Group 1 3 Juniors, 3 Seniors, 6 Open

Group 2 1 Junior, 2 Seniors

followed by: Best Junior, Best Senior, Best Open

and Best in Sweepstakes

GREATER MID-ONTARIO DOBERMAN
FANCIERS - SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Seow

2:15p.m. 17  Doberman Pinschers 5-7-4-1
1

7-
1 BP - Doberman Pinschers -0

Jfollowed by: Junior Handling for Dobermans only

BRACE AND TEAM COMPETITIONS
Saturday, August 3, 2019

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
Saturday, August 3, 2019

VETERANS COMPETITION
Sunday, August 4, 2019

OWNER-HANDLER COMPETITION
Monday, August 5, 2019

Competitions take place during regular judging.

CANINE GOOD NEIGHBOUR

(CGN) TESTING
Sunday, August 4, 2019

10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Contact: Mary Wagner
yramrengaw @hotmail.com

KUVASZ CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. McArthur

1:30 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 12-18 Month Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch
2 Senior Puppy Bitches
followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Juhas

20 Kuvasz 7-12-0-1

CONFORMATION SANCTION MATCH
hosted by the Irish Red & White Setter Club of Canada

Sunday, August 4, 2019
following Best in Show

Contact: Mary Wagner
yramrengaw @hotmail.com

JUNIOR HANDLING - CONFORMATION

Saturday, August 3, 2019
Zone 4A Finals
Ring 2 - 12:15 p.m.

Sunday, August 4, 2019
Ring 2 - Noon

Monday, August 5, 2019
Ring 4 - 11:30 a.m.

Juniors must sign up 1 hour before the
start of Juniors.

SHOW SECRETARY

MIN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

JUNIOR HANDLING WORKSHOP
Friday Evening
August 2, 2019

Contact: Kim MacDonald
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Camper Information

Please take a few minutes to review the following to ensure a pleasant experience for everyone and keep
the site in the same condition we found it in.

® Please place your receipt in the sign holder and put at the front of your set up. Your car pass should be
displayed in the windshield of the tow vehicle. This will ensure no one need ask to see your receipt.

e Electrical service is 15 amp, please do not use for air conditioning, please be considerate of other
campers, and prevent power outages.

® No waste water dumping on site is allowed. A private company will be able to empty tanks on
Monday morning, $40 cash for this service.

e FEach camper will be provided with a large garbage bag, campers are responsible for taking their own
garbage to the dumpster by the entrance gate. If you need an additional bag, please come to the arm
band table for another one. Please DO NOT deposit large items in the garbage cans around the show
grounds, kindly place in the dumpster by the gate.

e |f you use sawdust or chips in your exercise pens, rake up the waste, bag it and place in dumpster
before leaving.

e Doggie poop bags are provided around the grounds for your use. Pick up after your dogs. We want to be
able to continue to use this site.

e There will be no parking in right of ways (lanes must be left for emergency vehicles) or designated club
parking area (paved parking lot by the administration building).

e All exhibitors are expected to vacate the show grounds by 7 pm on the last day of the show (Monday).

e For RV service, contact Best Buy Auto and RV, Orillia. Tel #705-329-1313 (after hours 705-323-
0450/705-345-8919).

e For veterinary care, contact the Huronia Veterinary Emergency Clinic, 115 Bell Farm Rd, #110, Barrie.
Tel # 705-722-0377.

The members of Barrie Kennel and Obedience Club hope you have an enjoyable weekend.
Rev. July 2019

Extra hoses and cables will be needed to hook up to hydro and water.




